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(b) the quantity of each exported during the same period (country-wise)?

The Minister of Commerc" aad Industry (Shri Lai Bahadur Shastri):
(a) A statement showing the total production (State-wise) of pepper in the country during 1958-59
(Final Estimates) is laid on the Table of the Sabha. [See Appendix VII, annexure No. 99]. Statistics of production of ginger for 1958-59 are not available.

(b ) Another statement showing the quantities of pepper and ginger exported (country-wise) from the country during the period April,
V&& itsm v }, YV& <9» W A
Table of the Sabha. [See Appendix V ll, annexure No 99). Statistics of exports for February and March, 1959 are not >et available

Employees’ State Insurance Scheme In
Himachal Pradesh

_ _ _ /Shri Nek Bam Negi:
\ Shri Bhakt Danhan:

Will the Minister of Labour and Employment and Planning be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2185 on the 8th April, 1958 and state whether the Employees' State Insurance Scheme has since been introduced in Himachal
Pradesh?

Hie Deputy Minister of Labour
(Shri Abld All): No.

Head Hunting in Naga Hills Tuensang
Area

3799. Shri Raghanath Singh: WiU the Prime Minister be pleased to state the number of head hunting cases committed in Naga Hills Tuensang
Area during 1957-58 and 1958-59?

The Prime Mlnttur and Minister of External Affairs (Shri Jawaharlal Nehru): No head-hunting cases were reported in the N.H.T.A. during 1957-
88 and 1958-59.
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Employees? State Insurance
Corporation

39OI. Shri D. C. Shanua: WiU the*
Minister of Labour aad Employment-ind Planning be pleased to state:

(8) whether it is a fact that nuntber of persons who were 00-
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deputation to the Director General of Employees' S'ate Insurance Corporation have line* ei’her been reverted to their parent offices or their liens on their permanent posts suspended;

(b) if so, the number of such
•persons and the number of persons who are still on deputation separately, from the Central Secre'ariat Service;

(c) the number of officers from the 'Central Secretariat Service who are continuing on year to year extension;
and

(d) the reasons therefor?
The Deputy Minister of Labour

(Shrl Abld All): (a) Such of the tjREWoa wha 'sere. oat caa&idfiXQti necessary to be retained on regular foreign service terms were given the option to be absorbed in the Corporation on permanent basis when the 'organisation was declared permanent or to be reverted to their respective parent departments.

(b) 16 such persons were given the option. 9 opted for permanent absorption in the Corporation 7 opted for reversion to their parent departments.
10 persons (including one from the

-Central Secretariat Service) are not In the Corporation on foreign service terms.

(c) Nil.
(d) Does not arise.

'Cases Against Officers of Department of Mines, Dhanbad

3803. Shrl D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Labow and Employment and Planning pleased to ?tate:

(a) whether it is a tact that vigilance cases have been instituted against
• number o f officers of the Department of Mines at Dhanbad;

(b ) if so, the number of persons involved;

(c) how many of these employees
•re still employed in the Department

(d) what punishments have been ovfarded to those who have found guilty?

Che Depn*y Minister of Labour
(Shri Abid All): (a) and (b). Bn*
qtpries were instituted against three persons during the period from 1st
January, 1958 to 31st March, 1959.

(c) Two in the Department, one is on deputation with a State Governm*nt.

(d) No punishment has so far been iniposed in any of the above eases.
In one case it was found tha* there w?s no ground for any disciplinary action and in another case proceedings are in progress. The third case is

ijj. court

Indian Trade Union (Amendment)
Act, 1947

3803. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Labour and Employment gifd Planning be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Indian Trade Union (Amendment)
Act, 1947 has not been enforced so fa*; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?
The Deputy Minister of Labour

(ghrl Abid All): (a) Yes.
(b) Because subsequently it was decided to place emphasis cn voluntary recognition of trade union* rather tb&n on compulsory recognition.

National Advisory Committee on Public Ce-operation

M /S h rl P. G. Deb:
\ Shri S. A. Mehdi:

Will the Minister of Labour Employment and Planning be e<£ to state:

(a) the number of meetings, if way,
o f National Advisory Committee on Piiblic Co-operation held during 1968,
■ltd during the period from 1st January to 31st March, 1969; s s i

